RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Area Learning Center	A&L Properties	In-kind	ALC Student Holiday Auction	JBL speakers
Area Learning Center	A&L Properties	In-kind	ALC Student Holiday Auction	JBL speakers & 2 fuzzy blankets
Area Learning Center	Kathy Wilson	In-kind	ALC Student Holiday Auction	Macramé hanging shelf, northern light lamps, & toddler dishes
Area Learning Center	Gretchen Hedin - Maurices	In-kind	ALC Student Holiday Auction	Gift cards & coupons
Area Learning Center	Fitger's Bookstore	In-kind	ALC Student Holiday Auction	Books, puzzles, t-shirt, mug
Area Learning Center	Duluth Federation of Teachers	\$100.00	ALC Student Holiday Auction	Kwik Trip gift cards \$20 x 5 = \$100
Area Learning Center	Fitger's Salon & Spa	\$100.00	ALC Student Holiday Auction	Salon gift certificate
Area Learning Center	Boat Club	\$20.00	ALC Student Holiday Auction	Restaurant/Gift certificate
Area Learning Center	Jenny Ahern	In-kind	ALC Student Holiday Auction	Hair Food Conditioner & Shampoo
East HS	North Shore Bank of Commerce	\$1,000.00	Boys Hockey for Video Analysis Software	Completing this on behalf of Coach Steve Pitoscia
Denfeld HS	Ryan Kern	\$4,500.00	Denfeld HS Theater Department	Costume donation from Ryan's Enchanted Tea Party event
Stowe ES	Asbury United Methodist Church	In-kind		Hats and mittens